o

EEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMIISSION
OF THE
STATE OF CATIFORNIA

- ,.777@” uoistoa(

In the Mmtter of the Application
of SOUTEERY COUNTIES GAS COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA for eunthority to
{esue bhonds.

)
)
% Application No. 2542

Hunseker & Britt, and LeRoy M. Bdwards,
by D. M. Eunsaker, for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION.

TOURTE SUPTLENENTAL ORDER

"

WEEREAS by Decision Number 2748, dated
October 2, 1916, thlis Commission authorized Southern
Counties Ges Company of Celifornis to issume $370,000.00
foce velue of ite First Moritgage 5% Per Cent Twenty Year
Bords; and |

WEEREAS said Decision Number 3748 pro-

vided thet $85,000.00 of seid bonds might be issued
forthwith and that the balance of $285,000.00 of seid
bonds should be issumed only upon mpplcmentéi orders




fron this Commission Lor the purpoge of providing
funds to pay 80 per cent of the cost of applica:nt 's
propoced improvements from August 3L, 1916 to .‘J'uly 31
1917; end

WEERELS by Decision Number 3832, dated
November 2, 1916, spplicant was authorized 1Yo iscue
$37,000.00 face value of said $285,000.00 t0 pay for

80 per cont of the exponditures for Improvements and

acquisition of property as set forth In sald Declsion

" Fumber 3832; snd
_ WHEEREAS by Decision Number 3941, dated

Decém‘oer 20, 1916, spplicent was authorized to Lssue
$36,000.00 face velue of soid $285,000.00 to pay for
80 per cent of the expondifures for Improvements and
scquisition of property as set fLorth in said Decie.ion
Number 3941; end

WERRTAS by Decision Numbexr 4072, dated .
Jenvery 31, 1917, epplicant was esuthorlized to issue
$61,000.00 face velue of said $285,000.00 to pay for
80 per cent of tke expenditures for :merovemenfa é.nd.
scquisition of property es set forth in =aid Decislion
Nuaber 4072: cnd

TEEREAS applicent has now f£iled with
tnis Commizeilon & stetement of capital expenditures Lor
the month 0f Docemboxr 1916 of $43,766.40; snd

WEEREAS applicant hes now represented
to the Commission that during the months of September,
October, November and December 1916, .’1.'1: has expended
for pemangnt extonsions, c¢. bettermonts, ixprovenments,
and s2dditions to its existing plants and properties
the m of $211,724.38, egeinst which 1t is entitled




to issue donds under the terms of itc deed of trust
in the sum of $169,379.50; and |

THEREAS bonds to the extent of
$134,000.00 heve been suthorized by this Commission
under its Decisions Numbers 3832; 3941l; and 4072, leaving
a balance of $35,379.50 ageinst which applicant is
8t{ll entitled %o issue bonds umnder the terms of its .
deed of trust; and
’ WEEREAS.appliéant has now applied to this
Commission for authority to iscue $35,000.00 face valwe
of its Piret Morigege 5% Der Cent Twenty Year Bonds;

and
TEERZAS applicent has satisfiod the

earning requirements of Its deed of trust in that its
net esrxnings for twelve months ending December 3L, 1916
exceed one and one~helf times the exmmal Interest on
bonds outstanding, plu; the intorest on bonds proposed
to be iscued; and |

TEZREAS applicant hes further'represenx- ‘
od to this Commisefon that it is unadble to £ollow the
construction program laid down fn Iits Exhibit "IV,
£{led in comnection with the original application herein
én October 2, 1916; eand )

THSREAS gpplicent has requested that 1t
be permitted to issue the balance of the bonds remalning
out of the $285,000.00 originelly suthorized In accordance
with & revised construction progran es set forth In
Bxkibit "C", attached to the Fourth Supplemental Applica-
tion herein;

ind 2 besring having been held;

And 1t sppearing to this Commission thet

gpplicant’s requests are rossonable snd should be granted

e




and that the purposes for which it ic vroposed to issue

said bonds are not in whole or in part reasonably charge-
able to operating expenses or to imcome; '

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Southern
| Comnties Gas Company of Californie be exnd &t is hereby
granted authority to issue $35,000.00 face value of its
Pirst Mortgege 5% Rer Cent Twenty Year Bonds, said donrds
being & yart of the $285,000.00 face value of bonds to
whick reference is made In Decision Number 3748, dated
Octobexr 2, 1916,

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the
conditions upor which Southern Comnties Ges Company of
Celifornie may issue %he $116,000.00 foce value‘of bonds
remedining out of the $285,000.00 face valve of bonds
sutkorized by Decision Number 3748 be and they are
hnereby changed and smended to allow Southern Counties
Gos Compeny of Califormis to issue said $116,000.00
face value of donds, for the purpose of providing funds

to pay 80 per cent of the cost of ite proposed lmprove-
ments from Jammary 1, 1917 to July 3L, 1917 as set
fortk in the following schedule:

Pomons Bres Line $ 7,000.00
Toittier~lonrovia Line 25,000.,00

Sente Ana District
Distridbution 22,000.00
Egquipment 2,000.00

Taittier District
Distribution 130,000.00
Equipment 1,000.00

Pomons. District ‘
Distridbution 50,000.00
Equipnent 2,000.00

¥onrovie District
Distrivution 15,000.00
Zquipment 4,000,000

A\

Carried Forward $134,999.42
&o' ’




Brought Forwsrd . $134,999.42

Long Beach District
Distribution 10,000.00
Equipment :

Sante lonice Bay District
Distrivution 5,000.00
Equipment 2,000.00

General & Miscellaneous 4 .905.568

$156,905.68

Said $116,000.00 face velue of bonds
sh.g.ll only e issued, however, upon snpplemental
orders from this Commdission and iz 211 other respecte
In sccordance with this Commission's Decision Num-
ber 3748, dated October 2, 1916 and suck orders &8 have
been or mey de issued supplemental thereto.

The suthority herein granted to izeme
sald $35,000.00 face velue of bords is granted upon
the following conditions and notlotherwise:-

1.=-The bonds herein suthorized to bYe issued
shell net applicent not less than 92% per cent of

thelxr face velme, plue accrued Interest thereon.

2.=-The proceeds derived from the sale of
gsaid $35,000.00 face value of bonds shall be |

usod to reoimburse applicent for expenditures for
2dditions and betterments; the moneys 1o be applied

wpox applicantts notes and sccounts payable as

listed with this Commizeion in Exuibite Numbers 1
and 2, £iled In this proccoding on Februery 24,
1917..

Fe=~Southern Comnties Gas Company shell keep
gseparate, true and sccurate accounts showing the

Se




recoipt and application in deteil of tho proceeds of
the sale of the bondes herein authorized to be Lssued
2nd or or before the twonty-Lifth day of each month

the company shell nake verified »evorta to the Railroad
Commission stating the ssale or sales of said bonds
during the vreceding month, the terms and conditions

of the sale, the momeys realized therefrom, and the
use and application of suck momeys, all in sccordance
with this Commission*s General Order No. 24, whick

order, in 80 far ac applicedble, is nmaede a part of
thig order.

4.,~The cuthority herein granted is conditioned

upon the pyoyment by applicant of the fee prescribed
in the Public Utilities LAct as amended.

S5.~The bonds herein asuthorized to be issued

shell be icsued on or vefore Jume 30, 19L7.

Dated at Sem Francisco, Californis, this.ffzzg;
- 3oy of March, 1917.

7//4/1; //KU&M/ -

!gvéitl;gz1yﬂ’7ﬁLfmﬂ/// lé
/fa-mﬂ 4 cQ A
0%?//4%&

Comissioners.




